

\230

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 10942/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2011 in DBCSA No.6730/ 2010 of  
the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

NEMI SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan,Adv.  
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.  
for Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dibyaduti Banerjee,Adv.  
Mr. Faisal M.,Adv.  
Ms. Sampa Sengupta,Adv.  
For Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned to  
third week of July, 2013. We make it clear that if the matter does  
not proceed for any reason, the same shall be dismissed on that date.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER